the State of New York, of a lease to the City from the Tribune Association, of rooms 
1200, 1207, 1208, 12o9, 1210, I2II, inclusive, on the twelfth floor of the Tribune Building, 
for a term of three years and ten months, from November /, 1907, at noon, to Septem-
ber t, 1911, at noon, at an annual rental of four thousand two hundred and seventy-
five dollars ($4,275), payable in equal monthly payments on the last day of each month, 
with the privilege of renewal for an additional year upon giving ninety days' notice 
in writing ; the lessors to furnish light, heat, elevator and janitor service ; the Com-
missioners of the Sinking Fund deeming the said rent fair and reasonable and that

[...]

as the Tribune Building, New York City, to be used as offices for said Commissioners 
and of the Departments of said Commission, and for no other purpose, for the term 
of four years, from September I, 1907, at noon, to September 1, 1911, at noon, at 
an annual rental of thirty-four thousand seven hundred dollars ($34,700), payable 
in equal monthly payments on the last day of each month, with the privilege of renewal 
for an additional year upon giving ninety days' notice in writing; the lessors to 
furnish light, heat, elevator and janitor service, the Tribune Association consenting

[...]

Resolved, That the following forms of Revenue Bonds, submitted by the Comp-
troller for approval, which are to be issued for temporary loans made and to be made 
to The City of New York on and after January 2, 1908, by Messrs. J. P. Morgan & 
Co., to the amount of thirty-five million dollars ($35,000,000),  be and the same are 
hereby approved: 

COUPON FORM. 	 • 
No 	 

REVENUE BOND OF 

THE CITY OF NEW YORK 

OF THE YEAR 1908. 

Authorized by Section 187 of the Greater New York Charter, as Amended. 
Know all men by these presents, That The City of New York is held and firmly

[...]

4 and dated January 1, 1908, for work done and 
materials furnished under contract dated June 27, 1907, for the construction of Section 
No. 9-0-1 of the Brooklyn loop lines of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The City of 
New York, to the 31st day of December, 1907, amounting to twenty-four thousand 
eight hundred and ten dollars and thirty cents ($24,810.30) ; and 

Whereas, Henry B. Seaman, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work done and 
the materials furnished have been done and furnished in accordance with the terms of 
the contract, that the value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value of the

[...]

19o8, for work done 
and materials furnished under contract dated June 27, 1907, for the construction of 
section No. 9-0-4 of the Brooklyn loop lines of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The 
City of New York, to 31st day of December, 19o7, amounting-to twenty-three thousand 
five hundred and fifty-five dollars and two cents ($23,555.02). and 

Whereas, Henry B. Seaman, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work done 
and the materials furnished have been done and furnished in accordance with the 
terms of the contract, that the value has been ascertained relatively to the contract